CHLCKLIST FOR? EEVINY OF CONTRACTS AMD GRANTS

Is the name and statuz of cach contracting party
correctly set forth? e.g., "The Regents of the
University of California," which is described as
"a California corporation.®

(Note: Setting forth the "University of California” -
Oor some instrumentality thereof as the contracting
Party is not correct, as the University and 211 its
instrumentalities .do business in the official name
of "The Regents of the University of California.")

iIs the consideration for the contract suificiently
stated? i.e., Are the services and/or materials to

be rendered and/or furnished by the.Contrzcter (The
Regents of the University of California) set forth

woo ?

and are the amount, time and manner of payment to

The Regents therefor set forth?

Is the effective date of the contract set forth or
ascertainable from the provisions of the contrac:t
(see item 4 below)?

Is the pericd of performances anéd/or duration of
the contract set forth?

If avthorization has been-obtzined to incur costs
prior to execution of a2 federal contract, écas the
contract contain a special clause providing for-
reimbursement of svch cos*s or otherwise insure
reimburserent of such costs?

-Are there any z-biguous. words or phrases incluéeé

in the contract?

Are.there any words or phrases inconsistent with
words or phrases in other Partzs of the contract?

e the subject matter of the cecntract. so describe
hat it may be identified with certainty?

N

Is there any document which is attached to the con-
tract which is mcant to be a part thercos? 1If so,’
has it been corrcctly identificd and made a part of
the contract by the following phrase or another

pnrase to the samec effect: *




1o,

11.

L
(V]
]

attachod hercra, is incorporaced herein by this
reference. " .

Is therc any recital in the contract that an attachead
document is made a part cf the contract? 1IFf so, has
that document been attached as recited?

If a State of Califecrnia contracst on the Standzrd
Agrcement Form 2 is involved, ‘is there a printed
clause on the reverse side thereof which recads as
follows: |

"Contractor shall not be allcweé or
paid travel cr per diem expenses
unless set forth in this agrcement"?

1f so, and if travel cr per dicm e~penses ars to ke
allewzd or paid to contractor under the contracs, is
& typawritten statement to this effect sct Fo*tn in

the contract?



